09-25-2002



102232239

IEET

LY G.73 02

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ClickRadio, Inc. and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Comdisco, Inc.	Name: CLIX Network, Inc.
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State – DE (both) ☐ Other:	Street Address: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400 Austin, Texas 78701 ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3. Nature of conveyance:	designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution date: June 19, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/611,328	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SECTION SECT
Additional Numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and con	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	September 2002 Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327 Arlington, VA 22202	ch this portion

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0873

10

11

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMDISCO, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and a debtor-in-possession under In Re: Comdisco, Inc. et. al., Docket No. 01-24795 (N.D. Ill.) ("Assignor"), acquired through a public auction and/or a strict foreclosure proceeding all of ClickRadio Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached Schedule A, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, CLIX NETWORK, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks, including common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page is blank]

9200634.9 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

00068

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0874 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal as of this 19th day of June, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

COMDISCO, INC.,

A DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION under In Re: Comdisco, Inc. et. al., Docket No. 01-

24795 (N.D.III.)

By:

Name: Robert E.T. Lackey
Title: Executive Vice President,
Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

9200634.9 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

00069

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.
CTM (European Community)	CLICKRADIO	1,565,233 (registered)
Brazil	CLICKRADIO	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0875 9

10

11

12

10

11

12

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comdisco, Inc., debtor and debtor-in-possession under In Re. Comdisco, Inc. et al., Docket No. 01-24795 (N.D. Ill.) (the "Assignee") and Click Radio, Inc. (the "Assignor") are parties to the Subordinated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2000, as amended (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Assignor has, among other things, granted to Assignee a security interest in and to, among other things, all of Assignor's accounts, inventory, goods, general intangibles, equipment, intellectual property and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), including, the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached Schedule A, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in exercise of its rights as a secured party under the Loan Agreement and the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted by the State of New York (the "UCC"), Assignee has instituted foreclosure proceedings with respect to its interest in the Collateral, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a public auction conducted on April 9, 2002 and a strict foreclosure proceeding completed on or prior to June 16, 2002, Assignee believes it acquired all rights in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks, including common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[remainder of page is blank]

9205195.5 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

00137

16

17

1

6/19/02 7:06 PAGE 41/42 MM 10:08 3566 FILE No. 324 06/19 '02 17:12 ID:MBE 3566 RightFAX FAX:212 423 5706

PAGE 2

HEM

8/19/02 5:20 PAGE 3/10

RightFAX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal as of this 19th day of June, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

CLICK RADIO, INC.

Name: Lewience J. Studick Title: Senior Vice resident

72H619R5 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

00138

16

17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0877

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS (Federal)

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER (Status)
CLICKRADIO	75/611,328 (Pending)

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

	REGISTRATION NO.
CLICKRADIO	1,565,233 (registered)
CLICKRADIO	N/A

9205195.5 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3 16

17

18

19

20

21

22

00139 TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 09/23/2002